UNI	TED COUNTRY - MIXO	REALTY	Listing No.
Residential Listing	2507 North Broadway		
Exclusive Right to Sell	Poteau, Ok 74953		10282
Owner: CAROL W	alenta		Size: m/
#7			3.31 acre
Phone: (972)497-	9697	Anim	
Owner mailing address:	4236 NATICEIOL	DRIVE	Price:
Property mailing address:	Mano, 1x 730 58214 Billy Cres	ek Rd.	\$475,000
Tiopers,	1 2 2 2	AC DI	Expiration:
Legal description 5ec	1 Two 2N King 2	4E PT	Expiration.
5/1 NE NW BE	d for complete	Tegal.	11-18-25
ascessor cal			
	County: LE FlorE	Size or acre	age: <u> </u>
Road access: County	Easements:		
Services & utilities <i>Elec</i>	CTRIC	plus Bas	ement/cellar
A. Dina	Sewer & water \$		ac C
			: Composition
Th C 4			
Exterior walls: Stone	, Windows:	, Insulation: _	
Garage: USS Po	rches/patios:		
Other features:	-		
Other reason			
Outbuildings: <u>Garage</u>	s/shop/horse ba	RN	
49 3	Live creek flows	through.	Near
Billy Creek &	Hwy 63		
7)	Titure of the second		
Mortgage:\$	Financing Liste	d Price: \$ 47	5,000
1 80,400.	at timest 4		7
Date buyer receives possess	sion: whom with g		

—signed by: Carol Walenta 11/22/2024 —F283B3CA4B05435...

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL LISING AGREEMENT

(This is a legally binding contract. If not understood seek the advice of an attorney)

TO UNITED COUNTRY - I	MIXON REALTY:		
	M Al- a most property desci	ribed herein and that I can and will	
		operty when sold and I gnarantee a	
duly furnish a good and sufficient wall and gress to such real property at a legal access for the purpose of ingress and egress to such real property at	ad premises.		
a legal access for the purpose of ingress and egress to such real property at 2. I represent that the information contained in this listing agreement that	correct, fair, accurate and	reasonable description of the	
 I represent that the information contained in this listing agreement is a property upon which the broker or sales person may rely in describing property upon which the broker in writing. 	s property to others, that a	Il serious and indicinal defects, in	
property upon which the broker or sales person may rely in describing thi any, pertaining to this property have been disclosed to the broker in writing	ig. I authorize United Coun	mry - Million Resulty, to disc an imp	
nformation in the marketing of my property.		on mady willing and able to buy	
nformation in the marketing of my property. 3. United Country — Mixon Realty is employed on an exclusive right to sel	i basis to procure a purcuas	ed to accept and give receipt for any	
 United Country – Mixon Realty is employed on an exclusive right to see may property at the listed price and terms or any other lower price which are 	may be acceptable to the , an	eting means that if any other broker	
my property at the listed price and terms or any other lower price which is money or deposits received in connection with the sale of my property. An	.Kicinside Kigut m Sen un	Transport Bound Dealts	1
	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of the selling price.— Over 400,000	7
4. I agree to pay United Country - Mixon Kenty Ibrinwith as commission	lease or lease with ontio	on to hav.	
 I agree to pay United Country – MIXON REARY FOR INVITED AS The term 'Sale' as used herein shall be deemed to include a sale, exchanged. I agree that my property is to be offered for sale without regard to sax, 	race religion, color, ancestr	ry or national origin, age or	
6. I agree that my property is to be offered for safe without regard to sea,	lace, i dage of	2	
physical disability. 7. I authorize United Country – Mixon Realty to order on my behalf abst	racting, title insurance, draf	fting of legal documents at my	
 I authorize United Country – Mixon Realty to order on my behalf above expense and further authorize United Country – Mixon Realty or an authorize United Country – Mixon Realty or an authorize united for the latest of furnishing title. 	orized closing escrow agent	to pay from the cash proceeds of	
expense and further authorize United Country — Mixon Reany of an autum the sale, or if applicable any forfeited funds, the expense of furnishing title the sale, or if applicable any forfeited funds, the expense of the sale applicable and the sale	insurance and/or abstract t	update and examination and	
the sale, or if applicable any forfeited funds, the expense of furnishing title recording fees, termite inspection, home inspection, survey fees, if applicat	ole, as well as payment of an	y encumbrance on my property	
payable by me on or before closing.	1	The second second	
payable by me on or before closing. B. In the event a buyer fails to complete a sale arising under this agreement.	nt, the earnest money depos	uit shall first be used to pay truse	
 In the event a buyer fails to complete a sale arising under this agreeme expenses incurred with the residue, if any, to be divided equally between 	syself and United Country -	Mixon Realty, Dut not to exceed	
expenses incurred with the residue, if any, to be divided equally between no the commission agreed upon herein. This section supersedes any terms set	out in the sales agreement	Detween Buyer and Sens	
	2		
14 (doll or (do not) authorize placing a for sale sign on my property.		-	
10. Ladd) or (do not) authorize allowing outside Brokers of Agents to sh	iow my propert	or 6 months to give a 30 day written	
10. 1 (do) or (do not) authorize allowing outside Brokers or Agents to st 11. This greement shall remain in effect for a period of 12 months, excep- notice and terminate this listing. However, after termination if any	that I reserve the right are	e to the efforts of United Country -	
notice and terminate this listing. However, after termination it any person	V- 4 -hours		
Mixon Realty, I will immediately pay the run commission as provided in	to to effect a solo of my DEG	merty during the term of this	
Mixon Realty, I will immediately pay the full commission as provided in F 12. United Country — Mixon Realty has the sole duty to use their best effo. agreement, but shall have no obligation and shall not be charged with the	enetody of the property, its	management, maintenance or	
			٠.
repair. 13. I, the owner, acknowledge that I have read this agreement and that I t	enderstand this is a legally b	binding	•
		La DOLL O 66/2	
contract and that I have received an extended to the following excelled. The Parties to this listing agreement have agreed to the following exce	ptique:	O Par a Coro	
COMMISSION H SALES, Drice, 15,	400,800 OK	auso ve	
1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	under.	1 0 1	
COMMISSION GAJUSTED 7/0.17	DALL MADIDE	RATING BULLETS MARIN	
Darali Mixony Broker, Will	Jug corpe	4-1	,
	THE PROPERTY OF	OCINC ESTIMATE OUT OF	
UNITED COUNTRY – MIXON REALTY	SELLER'S CL	OSING ESTIMATE	
UNITED COUNTRY		910,000	Ð.
N. is because	A betweetings	\$ 350 COMMISSIO	1
Darah Migra	Abstracting:	- INE	
Deal Estate Agent	Revenue:	\$	
Real Estate Agent	Commission:	\$ 28,500	
Signed by:			
Carol Walenta 11/22/2024	Survey	\$	
53600000 4005405	Closing fee:	s 350	
Owner 383CA4B05435	Home Warran		
		•	
O	Other: Taxe	LS \$	
Owner	Other:	'S	
	Omer.	T	
1 10		10 pm	
Dated: 11/18/24	Total:	\$ 27.875	
Dated:	T O TOTAL		